MicroPower Direct
292 Page Street
Suite D
Stoughton, MA 02072
USA
T:  (781) 344-8226
F:  (781) 344-8481

Load
(µF Max)
Effi ciency
(%, Typ)
Fuse Rating
Slow-Blow
(mA)
Voltage (VDC) Current (mA) Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA, Max)
Current
(mA, Min)Nominal Range Full-Load No-Load
MG624S-03RU 24 9.0 - 36.0 212 10 3.3 1,200 0.0 680 78 1,000
MG624S-05RU 24 9.0 - 36.0 305 10 5.0 1,200 0.0 680 82 1,500
MG624S-12RU 24 9.0 - 36.0 294 10 12.0 500 0.0 330 85 1,500
MG624S-15RU 24 9.0 - 36.0 294 10 15.0 400 0.0 330 85 1,500
MG624S-24RU 24 9.0 - 36.0 291 10 24.0 250 0.0 150 86 1,500
MG624D-12RU 24 9.0 - 36.0 294 10 ±12.0 ±250 ±0.0 150 85 1,500
MG624D-15RU 24 9.0 - 36.0 291 10 ±15.0 ±200 ±0.0 150 86 1,500
MG648S-03RU 48 18.0 - 75.0 106 8 3.3 1,200 0.0 680 78 600
MG648S-05RU 48 18.0 - 75.0 154 8 5.0 1,200 0.0 680 81 1,000
MG648S-12RU 48 18.0 - 75.0 147 8 12.0 500 0.0 330 85 1,000
MG648S-15RU 48 18.0 - 75.0 147 8 15.0 400 0.0 330 85 1,000
MG648S-24RU 48 18.0 - 75.0 145 8 24.0 250 0.0 150 86 1,000
MG648D-12RU 48 18.0 - 75.0 145 8 ±12.0 ±250 ±0.0 150 86 1,000
MG648D-15RU 48 18.0 - 75.0 145 8 ±15.0 ±200 ±0.0 150 86 1,000
Notes:
1. The specifi ed maximum capacitive load is for each output.
2. When measuring output ripple, it is recommended that an external 0.47 µF ceramic
capacitor be placed in parallel from the +VOUT pin to the -VOUT pin for single output models,